

Legislation Text

File #: RES. NO. 2022-R-29, Version: 1

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the North Port Commission

- **FROM:** A. Jerome Fletcher II, ICMA-CM, MPA, City Manager
- **TITLE**: A Resolution of the City of North Port, Florida as the Governing Body of the Solid Waste District, Establishing Not -to-Exceed Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Rates for the North Port Solid Waste District for Fiscal Year 2022-2023; Incorporating Recitals; Providing for Findings; Providing for Conflicts; Providing for Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.

Recommended Action

Adopt Resolution No. 2022-R-29 Establishing Not-to-Exceed Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Rates for the North Port Solid Waste District for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 as presented.

Background Information

The Fiscal Year 2022-2023 proposed budget for the North Port Solid Waste District proposes no change to the current Non-Ad Valorem Assessment rates. The City of North Port will provide this information to citizens through the Sarasota County TRIM (Truth in Millage) Notice and Notice of Proposed Taxes.

The Fiscal year 2022-2023 Solid Waste District Non-Ad Valorem Assessment rate is hereby requested to be established and confirmed to be \$250.00 for each residential unit for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

Resolution No. 2022-R-29 has been reviewed by the City Attorney and is legally correct as to form.

Strategic Plan

Affordability, Growth & Development Efficient & Effective Government

Financial Impact

The North Port Solid Waste District Not-to-Exceed Non-Ad Valorem Assessment rates will result in an anticipated revenue of \$9,025,500.

Procurement

Not applicable.

Attachments:

1.

Resolution No. 2022-R-29

Prepared	by:
----------	-----

Garrett Woods, Business Manager

Department Director: Chuck Speake, Public Works Director